
 Committee of the Whole 
Cynthia Foley 

Subject: Amendment 01 to a contract for forensic pathology services with Dr. 
Lindsey Harle  

Scope: Amend the agreement for professional services with Dr. Lindsey Harle by 
changing the maximum allowable expenses from $8,000 to $80,000.  
 

Duration: September 5, 2023 to December 31, 2023 

Fiscal Impact:  ☒Current Year     ☐Multi-Year     ☐N/A 
 

Expenditures Current Year ()  2024 ()  2025 ()  2026 ()  2027 Total 
General Fund $80,000.00     $80,000.00 
      0 
Totals $80,000.00 0 0 0 0 $80,000.00 

 

Revenue Current Year ()  2024 ()  2025 ()  2026 ()  2027 Total 
      0 
      0 
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
There are no General Fund impacts. There are sufficient funds in the budget to cover 
this expense.   
 
Authority Granted: Motion 23-385 authorizes the executive to execute Amendment 01 
to a contract for forensic pathology. 
 
Background:  The County entered into an agreement with Dr. Lindsey Harle on June 15, 
2023, to provide forensic pathology services. There is now a greater need for these 
services due to the planned departure of the current Medical Examiner for a new 
position in King County. Additionally, an Associate Medical Examiner is injured and may 
not be able to perform examinations until November.  
 
Requested Action: Place Motion 23-385 on the COW agenda at Admin on 9/19 for 
consideration. 
 

   

 
Council Initiated: 
☐Yes  
☒No 

 

ECAF: 2023-0813 
Motion: 23-385 
 
Type: 
☒Contract 
☐Board Appt. 
☐Code Amendment 
☐Budget Action 
☐Other 
 
Requested Handling: 
☐Normal 
☐Expedite 
☒Urgent – 9/25/23 
 
Fund Source: 
☒General Fund 
☐Other 
☐N/A 
 
Executive Rec: 
☒Approve 
☐Do Not Approve 
☐N/A 
 
Approved as to 
Form: 
☒Yes 
☐No 
☐N/A 
 
 
 


